FZDDD	0001357
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000342059550
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/13/2001001005 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2020 HAR 12 M 3 32
Office Use Only	T GLASS MAR: 1-3-2873

INC. P.O	ACCESS,			
	WALK IN			
	PICK UP: 03/12/2020			
	СОРУ			
хх рнотосору	·			
CUS				
XX FILING	FOREIGN			
AGIL-CITY INC	~			
(CORPORATE NAME 4	AND DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME /	AND DOCUMENT #)	, 7-3		
(CORPORATE NAME #	ND DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME /	ND DOCUMENT #}	رن 		
(CORPORATE NAME A	ND DOCUMENT #)			
(CORPORATE NAME A	ND DOCUMENT #)			
CIAL	IND DOCUMENT #)			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Agi	le-ity	Inc.
1.			

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting busi	iness in Florida)
New York	3		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated) 3.	(FEI number, if applicab	ole)
9/19/2011	5		
(Date	5. of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than p	perpetual)
<u></u>			
	(Date first transacted business in	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
	Jnit 1B. Titusville, FL 32796		
		al office address)	
	(Current mailin	g address, if different)	
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	John Gillespie		
ffice Address:	1225 Garden St Unit 1B		·
	Titusville	32796 , Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	ö
. Registered age	ent's acceptance:		2 (1)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

DIRECTO		
e Chairman:		
tress:		
luba	Gillespie	
ector:	Garden St Unit 1B	
lress:	ville, FL 32796	
iress		
OFFICER	S	2
	Gillespie	2021
1225	Garden St Unit 1B	
	ville, FL 32796	*** •
President:	Alisa Graf	
	Garden St Unit 1B	्य प
	ville, FL 32796	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Alis	a Graf	
-	Garden St Unit 1B, Titusville, FL 32796	
	Gillespic	
	Garden St Unit 1B, Titusville, FL 32796	
FE: If nec	essary, you may attach an addendum the herapplication listing additional officers and/o	or directors.
officer or rue and th	Signature of Director or Officer director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the at he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	facts stated herei of State constitu
	pie. President	

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of AGILE-ITY INC. was filed on 09/15/2011, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



0111112 /11 9: 25

가가 봐

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 10th day of March two thousand and twenty.

Brandan C. Hughan

Brendan C Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State